
VUODEN KÄÄPIÖPINSERI 2008
FIN MVA LTU&LV&EST JMVA FINSG Djoyfull Djoy Got To Go, Marika Lehtonen, Kannusjärvi 88 p.

VUODEN VSP 2008
FIN MVA Baron Castle Grace Kelly, Taru Hart, Tuusula                72 p

UROKSET
2. Golan Me Beit Ha’maayan, Marja-Leena Kurvinen, Vantaa 68 p.
3. FIN MVA A’Dreams Black Lover, Suvi Silvennoinen, Seinäjoki 64 p.
4. POHJ&FIN&N&S MVA V-04 FINSG Crazy Cowboy’s Trick Or Treat, Katja Koskinen, Kokkola 64 p.
5. INT&NORD&FIN&N&S&EST MVA EuJV-06 FINSG Kimo vom Camp Achensee,

Merja-Liisa Istermaa, Haukipudas  62 p.
6. FIN MVA Crazy Cowboy’s Yourself, om. Mari Tyynelä, Oulu 54 p.
7. INT&FIN&EST MVA ESTV-08 FINSG A’Dreams Black Ace, Sanna Ruottinen, Helsinki 49 p.
8. INT &FIN&DK&N MVA JV-04 FINSG Baron Wolf Thomas Dwein, Arja-Leena Tiimo, Kouvola 47 p.
9. Slavjan Chester Fild, Taru Hart, Tuusula 40 p.
10. Greatman’s Qimon-Qakara, Katri Moilanen, Kempele 37 p.
11. Tiny Harridan’s Emperor, Mira Alakoski, Lappeenranta 32 p.
12. Pindogin Send To BW, Arja-Leena Tiimo, Kouvola 28 p.
13. FIN MVA Tiny Harridan’s Demigod, Susanna Mahlavuori c/o Suvi Mentula, Taavetti 25 p.
14. Slavjan Fargo, Taru Hart, Tuusula 20 p.
14. FIN MVA Pindogin Citizen Kane, Virpi Juslin, Heinävesi 20 p.
15. Tiny Harridan’s Daredevil, Susanna Mahlavuori, Lappeenranta   6 p.
A’dreams Black Lover Crazy Cowboy’s Trick Or Treatin ohi koska A’dreams Black Loverilla on syyserkkarin ROP.

NARTUT
2. FIN MVA JV-06 FINSG A’Dreams Black Pantera, Päivi Silén, Lohja 72 p.
3. Greatman’s Qaunis-Qukka, Mervi & Heidi Ikonen, Kerkkoo 64 p.
4. FIN MVA JV-07 Jevil’s Monster Melanie, Mari Kesti, Järvenpää 62 p.
5. FIN&EST MVA EstJV-07 EstV-07 Aurra Sing Wicked Witch, Susanna Uusitupa-Kärppä, Jyväskylä 60 p.
5. FIN MVA FINSG Crazy Cowboy’s Dance With Me, Katja Koskinen, Kokkola 60 p.
7. INT&NORD&FIN&S&N&DK&EST&LTU MVA FIN AVA ISPUJV-04 LtuV-05 EstV-08 FINSG

Greatman’s Lucky-Lips, Marie-Louise Björndahl, Pietarsaari 56 p.
8. FIN&LTU&LV MVA V-06 BaltV-07 A’Dreams Black Symphony, Hanna Ruti & Hannu Kivistö, Lahti 54 p.
9. INT&FIN&EST&LTU&LV MVA LtuV-06 LvV-07 FINSG A’Dreams Black Status,

Marja-Leena Kurvinen, Vantaa 48 p.
10. FIN MVA V-08 Midnight Mover’s Evenstar, Reine Rinne, Masala 45 p.
11. FIN MVA Midnight Mover’s Great Goldberry, Anna Lilja & Jaakko Joki, Lahti 43 p.
12. FIN MVA A’Dreams Black Lara, Marja-Leena Kurvinen & Tarja Kuuva, Vantaa 42 p.
13. INT&NORD&FIN&S&N&EST&LV&RUS MVA JV-03 FINSG ISPU-KBSG A’Dreams Black Enigma,

Marika Lehtonen, Kannusjärvi 33 p.
14. EstJV-08 A’Dreams Black Vendela, Marja-Leena Kurvinen & Kirsi Vesterinen, Vantaa 29 p.
14. A’Dreams Black Vivian, Päivi Vastén, Lappeenranta 29 p.
16. A’Dreams Black Lily, Anne-Mari Härkönen & Mika Liuski, Sotkamo 19 p
17. FIN MVA FINSG Shefa Me Beit Hamaayan, Päivi Vastén, Lappeenranta 18 p.
18. JV-08 Baron Castle Dreams’n Wishes, Heidi Ikonen & Taru Hart, Kerkkoo 15 p.
19. Baron Wolf Lady Baroncastle, Taru Hart, Tuusula 14 p.
20. FIN MVA BH TK2 Tiny Harridan’s Dirlandaa, Marja Virtanen, Vantaa 13 p.
21. Tiny Harridan’s Golden Girl, Susanna Mahlavuori c/o Päivikki Laapas, Lappeenranta   3 p.
Baron Castle Grace Kelly A’dreams Black Panteran ohi pääerkkarin ROP:n ansiosta.

VUODEN VETERAANI 2008
KANS&POHJ&FIN&EST&S&N MVA MV-03 KBHV-01 BDSG-01 V-02 V-05 PMV-05 SV-00 SV-01
Sorita’s Jim Jump For Joy, Kati Toivonen & Sussie Nilsson, Riihimäki 71 p.

2. FIN MVA Pindogin Citizen Kane, Virpi Juslin, Heinävesi 58 p.
3. FIN MVA FINSG Shefa Me Beit Hamaayan, Päivi Vastén, Lappeenranta 43 p.
4. FIN&N&LV MVA PL&PZJSG-98 Greatman’s Exiting-Evita, Eivor & Paula Kamila, Mustasaari 35 p.
5. FIN MVA Onda’s Sogno d’Amore, Karoliina Finnilä, Turku 23 p.
6. INT&FINEST MVA V-00 PMV-01 FINSG Fürstenborgh Härliga Hulda, Taru Hart, Tuusula 22 p.

VUODEN KASVATTAJA 2008
1. kennel A’Dreams, Marja-Leena Kurvinen, Vantaa 88 p.

2. kennel Crazy Cowboy’s, Katja Koskinen, Kokkola 82 p.
3. kennel Baron Castle, Taru Hart, Tuusula 66 p.
4. kennel Dada Do’s, Sari Salmi, Kuusankoski 21 p.
5. kennel Tiny Harridan’s, Susanna Mahlavuori, Lappeenranta 16 p.
6. kennel Baron Wolf, Arja-Leena Tiimo, Kouvola 15 p.



VUODEN AGILITYKOIRA 2008
FIN AVA Pinserella’s Mustikka, Miia Anttila, Rusko 217 p

2. FIN AVA Pinserella’s Pikkumusta, Silja Lehtimäki, 202 p
3. FIN AVA A’dreams Black Elite, Maarit Puttonen 180 p
4. FIN MVA Onda’s Sogno D’Amore, Karoliina Finnilä, Turku 178 p
5. INT&NORD&FIN&S&N&DK&EST&LTU MVA FIN AVA ISPUJV-04 LtuV-05 EstV-08

Greatman’s Lucky-Lips, Marie-Louise Björndahl, Pietarsaari 126 p
6. Crazy Cowboy’s Vanilla Sky, Jenna Tokola, Raahe 116 p
7. FIN MVA Humblepup Duchess, Jaana Mustonen,   96 p
8 Pinserella’s Ramona, Katja Nieminen,   69 p
9 Kinghill’s Khloe, Henna Laaksonen, Helsinki   57 p
10. Kleinwesen Ben Hur, Sari Tervonen, Lahti   51 p
11. Pinserella’s Minea, Katja Nieminen,   35 p
12. Kinghill’s Touch Of Magic, Henna Laaksonen, Helsinki   32 p
13. KANS&POHJ&FIN&DK&S&EST MVA JMV-03 KBHV-03 WA-04 FINSG A’dreams Black Thunder

Susanna Uusitupa-Kärppä, Jyväskylä   32 p
14. Iitin Tiltun Lemmen Lykky, Jenna Tokola, Raahe   24 p
15. Tiny Harridan’s Emperor, Mira Alakoski, Lappeenranta   20 p
16. Rämpsän Oikku Oona, Marie-Louise Björndahl, Pietarsaari   20 p

VUODEN AGILITY-TULOKAS 2008
Pinserella’s Ramona, Katja Nieminen, 69 p

2. Denwest Bizarre Beau, Anna Pukkinen, 59 p
3. Kleinwesen Ben Hur, Sari Tervonen, Lahti 51 p
4. Kinghill’s Khloe, Henna Laaksonen, Helsinki 47 p
5. Pinserella’s Minea, Katja Nieminen, 35 p
6. BH Pinserella’s Vincent, Miia Anttila, Rusko 30 p
7. Iitin Tiltun Lemmen Lykky, Jenna Tokola, Raahe 24 p
8. Tiny Harridan’s Emperor, Mira Alakoski, Lappeenranta 20 p

VUODEN TOKO-KOIRA 2008
FIN MVA BH TK2 Tiny Harridan’s Dirlandaa, Marja Virtanen, Vantaa 16 p


